

OD-15

ORDER SHEET

WPO 1192 of 2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

POULOMY GHOSH & ORS.
VS.
REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA & ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 20th February, 2025.

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, Ms. Anita Shaw, Advocates for the
petitioners.
Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv., Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Mr. S. Banerjee,
Advocates for High Court Administration.

The Court : Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

After hearing the parties and considering the materials on record, I find that the matter can be more effectively adjudicated after allowing the respondents to file a report in the form of an affidavit dealing with the principal grievances of the petitioners stating relevant facts and disclosing necessary documents for adjudication of the issues raised.

Let such report in the form of an affidavit be filed by 13th March, 2025. Exception, if any, from the side of the petitioners be filed on or before the next date fixed, with an advance copy to the learned Advocate for the respondents well in advance.

Let this matter appear in the list on 28th March, 2025.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)