

OD - 6

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1192/2024

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS  
VS  
REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE :  
HON'BLE JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE  
DATE : 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

*Appearance :*  
Mr. Anjan Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Shaw, Adv.  
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shirsho Banerjee, Adv.  
..for the High Court Administration.

The Court :- Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate appearing for the respondents  
prays for extension of time to file a report in the form of affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

Let such report be filed within 12<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

List the matter for further consideration on 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2025.

The petitioner is at liberty to file their response to the report, if any, in the  
meantime.

(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)