

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1192/2024

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS  
VS  
REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT AT CULCUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE

Date : 3<sup>rd</sup> July, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, Adv.

Ms. Anita Shaw, Adv.

... For the petitioner.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Shirsho Banerjee, Adv.

..for the High Court Administration.

The Court :- The matter stands released from my list due to my personal reason.

(PARTHA SARATHI CHATTERJEE, J.)

gb.