

OD-2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1192/2024

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS
VS
REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : 1st August, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Anita Shaw, Adv.
..for the petitioners

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the respondent no.1

The Court: Mr. Banerjee, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent no.1 submits that Mr. Kar, learned Senior Advocate is representing the respondents in WPO/13/2025 and that he is indisposed. It is submitted that both these matters relate to the same issue and, as such, they need to be heard analogously. It is submitted that a date after at least two weeks be fixed for hearing of these matters.

Accordingly, list this matter for further consideration on August 22, 2025.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)