

OD 3

ORDER SHEET
WPO/1192/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS.
VS
REGISTRAR GENERAL
HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI
Date: 5th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Anita Shaw, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.
...for the respondent nos.1 to 3

The Court:

1. Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.
2. List this matter once again on 12th December, 2025.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)