

OD-1

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1192/2024

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS
VS
REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date :02nd January, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. S. Majumdar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Anita Shaw, Adv.

Mr. SeemaThaker, Adv.

..for the petitioners.

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Shirsho Banerjee, Adv.

..for the High Court Administration.

The Court: Heard Mr. Majumdar, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioner. He has begun his opening submissions but is yet to conclude.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 9th January, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

S. Mandi/Arsad