

OD-3

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1192/2024

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS
VS
REGISTRAR GENERAL, HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date : January 16, 2026.

Appearance :

Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Anita Shaw, Adv.
...for the petitioners

Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. Shirsho Banerjee, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: There is a typographical error in the orders dated December 5, 2025 and January 2, 2026. Such mistake should be corrected by replacing the expression "CULCUTTA" by "CALCUTTA".

Let such correction be effected to the aforesaid orders while keeping the other portions unaltered.

Exception filed by the petitioner to the report in the form of affidavit filed by the respondent no.1 is taken on record. Copy thereof has already been served upon the respondents.

Affidavit-of-service to that effect has also been filed which is also taken on record.

List this matter for further consideration on January 30, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

kc.