

OD-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1192/2024

POULOMY GHOSH AND ORS

VS

REGISTRAR GENERAL HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE OM NARAYAN RAI

Date: 8<sup>th</sup>May, 2026.

Appearance:

*Mr. Anjan Bhattacharya, Adv.*

*Mr. Anita Shaw, Adv.*

*Ms. Seema Thakur, Adv.*

*.... for the petitioners*

*Mr. Saikat Banerjee, Sr. Adv.*

*Mr. Victor Chatterjee, Adv.*

*Mr. Pramitava Nath, Adv.*

*...for the High Court Administration*

The Court :Mr. Banerjee, learned senior advocate appearing for the High Court Administration, invites the attention of this Court to the report in the form of an affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and submits that at the time of filing of the report, the said respondent had reserved her right to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition in case need therefor arose. He submits that new documents have been filed by the petitioner while dealing with the report of the respondent no. 1 and that such documents need to be dealt with by the respondents i.e. the High Court Administration by way of an affidavit.

In such view of the matter, let affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition be filed by June 10, 2026. The petitioner shall be at liberty to file affidavit in reply thereto by June 17, 2026.

List this matter for further consideration on June 19, 2026.

(OM NARAYAN RAI, J.)

TR/